**REQT** 

KIMBALL JONES, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 12982 BIGHORN LAW

716 S. Jones Blvd.

Las Vegas, Nevada 89107

Phone: (702) 333-1111

Email: Kimball@BighornLaw.com

MICHAEL J. RUSING, ESQ.

Arizona Bar No.: 6617 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

RUSING LOPEZ & LIZARDI, PLLC

6363 North Swan Road, Suite 151

Tucson, Arizona 85718 Phone: (520) 792-4800 Email: mrusing@rllaz.com

Attorneys for Appellants

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JANE DOE DANCER, I; JANE DOE DANCER, II; JANE DOE DANCER, III; and JANE DOE DANCER, V, individually, and on behalf of Class of similarly situated individuals,

Appellants,

VS.

LA FUENTE, INC., an active Nevada Corporation,

Respondent.

CASE NO.: 78078

District Court Case No.: A-14-709851-C

Electronically Filed

Elizabeth A. Brown

Dec 12 2019 02:12 p.m.

Clerk of Supreme Court

### **NOTICE OF PROOF OF PAYMENT**

Attached, please find Appellants' Proof of Payment for the Request for Transcript of Proceedings filed on October 7, 2019.

DATED this 12th day of December, 2019.

# **BIGHORN LAW**

/s/ Kimball Jones

KIMBALL JONES, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No.: 12982 716 S. Jones Blvd. Las Vegas, Nevada 89107

MICHAEL J. RUSING, ESQ. Arizona Bar No.: 6617 (*Admitted Pro Hac Vice*) **RUSING LOPEZ & LIZARDI, PLLC** 6363 North Swan Road, Suite 151 Tucson, Arizona 85718

Attorneys for Appellants

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

of

I hereby certify that I am an employee of BIGHORN LAW, and on the 12th day
December, 2019, I served the foregoing <i>NOTICE OF PROOF OF PAYMENT</i> as follows:
Electronic Service – By serving a copy thereof through the Court's electronic service system; and/or  U.S. Mail – By depositing a true copy thereof in the U.S. mail, first class postage
prepaid and addressed as listed below; and/or
Facsimile – By facsimile transmission to the facsimile number(s) shown below and in the confirmation sheet filed herewith.
Doreen Spears Hartwell, Esq. HARTWELL THALACKER, LTD. 11920 Southern Highlands Parkway, Suite 201 Las Vegas, Nevada 89141 Doreen@HartwellThalacker.com
Dean R. Fuchs, Esq. SCHULTEN WARD & TURNER, LLP 260 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 2700 Atlanta, Georgia 30303 d.fuchs@swtwlaw.com
Attorneys for Respondent
/s/ Erickson Finch An employee of BIGHORN LAW

1937 11/14/2019	399.00	DOLLMRS	
CITY NATIONAL BANK 6085 West Twain Ave Las Vegas, NV 89103 16-1606/1220			#2 b 6 0 5 m 8 9 E
Bighorn Law LLC City National Bank Bighorn South Jones Blvd Las Vegas, NV 89107 702-333-1111	TO THE Kristen Lunkwitz \$ **399.0	Kristen Lunkwitz 291 Elder View Drive Las Vegas, NV 89138	Cheetahs Gentleman's Club (Erick) - Invoice 19184
	PAY TO THE OPEN OF		MEMO Che

Kust Rufitz 571(e17
BOFD RT# 322484113 11/22/2019 tMAGIC ID 160603261943151, 43151 JSPENCER TMID 160603261943151

# EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT TRANSCRIPTION PURCHASE RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

2

ATE: 10/24/19	PURCHASER:	KITH LOIN TOMES
ASE NUMBER:	1586044	CASE NAME: Jame Doe US Western Frage 17 Holdings
EARING DATE:	31/4/	DEPARTMENT:

ITEM DESCRIPTION COST	# 40 08 Seconding & co	TOTAL AMOUNT DIE
***	7 1.50	

WHITE COPY - CASHIER'S OFFICE YELLOW COPY - TRANSCRIBER'S OFFICE PINK COPY - CUSTOMER

# **INVOICE**

KRISTEN LUNKWITZ Independent Transcriber 291 Elder View Drive Las Vegas, NV 89138 (702) 813-2403 kristenlunkwitz@aol.com

Attorney:	Kimball Jones	Job #:	19184
Attention:	Kimball Jones	Department #:	4
<b>Date Ordered:</b>	10/7/19	Case #:	A709851
<b>Date Delivered:</b>	10/24/19	Tax ID#:	Available Upon Request

**RATE: Ordinary Course (30 Days)** 

# OF PAGES	CASE INFORMATION	PRICE PER PAGE	TOTAL CHARGES
105	Jane Doe versus Western Property Holdings, LLC  Hearing Date: 10/4/18	\$3.80	\$399.00
TOTAL OWED:		\$39	9.00

Thank you for your business!

## TRANSCRIBER'S BILLING INFORMATION

CASE #	A-14-709851-C					
CASE NAME:	Jane	Jane Doe vs Western Property Holdings LLC				
HEARING DATE:	Octol	October 4, 2018				
DEPARTMENT #:	4	4				
DEPARTMENT	Name	e: Rebeca Gon	nez			
CONTACT INFO:	Phon	e/Ext: (702) 6	71-4302			
ORDERED BY:		all Jones				
FIRM:	(702)	333-1111				
EMAIL:	Kimb	all@BighornL	aw.com			
PAYABLE TO	Make check payable to:					
COUNTY:	Clark County Treasurer					
	County Tax ID#: 88-600028					
	Include case number on check					
BILL AMOUNT:	CDs @ \$2 each = \$					
	Thumb Drive @ \$5 each = \$					
	2 hours @ \$40 an hour recording fee = \$80.00					
	pages @ \$ per page of trans. \$					
	Total \$80.00					
PAYABLE TO OUTSIDE	Make check payable to:					
TRANSCRIBER:	KRISTEN LUNKWITZ					
	Independent Transcriber					
	291 Elder View Drive					
	Las Vegas, NV 89138					
BILL AMOUNT:	105	pages @	\$3.80	per page of trans	\$399.00	
					•	
DATE PAID:						
	TRANSCRIPTS WILL NOT BE FILED OR RELEASED UNTIL PAYMENT IS RECEIVED					